PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ON THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 019672 Frame 0185. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS PIONEER SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY L. TRUDEAU	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IONEER SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	75 RIVER PARK CIRCLE		
City:	MARQUETTE		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49855		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11836234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007 Phone: (312) 577-7000

Email: aanders@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7115-90291-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH
Signature:	/Stephen S. Favakeh/
	PATENT

502527557 REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0828

11836234

CH \$40,00

Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=90291_CorrectiveAssignmentToBef source=90291_CorrectiveAssignmentToBef source=90291_CorrectiveAssignmentToBef source=90291_CorrectiveAssignmentToBef	Filed#page2.tif Filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0829



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

P	A'	$\mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{r}}$	NT	`Δ	S.S.	T	GI.	V٨	ИF.	NT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		The state of the s
3	Name	Execution Date
month and an order	Jeffrey L. Trudeau	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Pion	eer	Sur	gical	Te	chno	olo	gy,	In	ıc.	~~
•			,								

Name:	Pioneer Laboratories, Inc.	DOCKETED
Street Address:	375 River Park Circle	
City:	Marquette	AUG 1 3 2007
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	and the second
Postal Code:	49855	To The second second second second

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	de la contraction de la contra
Application Number:	11836234	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

312-577-7000 cgardner@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin and Flannery Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Ste 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILL DNOIS, 60603-34

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

7115/90291

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephen S. Favakeh

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0830

Signature:	/Stephen S. Favakeh/	
Date:	08/09/2007	
Total Attachments: source=90291assign source=90291assign source=90291assign	ment#page1.tif ment#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFOR	MATION	
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT340759 08/09/2007	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0831

Attorney Docket 7115/90291

ASSIGNMENT

I, JEFFREY L. TRUDEAU, of Marquette, County of Marquette and State of Michigan, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have Pioneer Surgical Technology, Inc. assigned and do hereby assign to Pioneer Laboratories, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 375 River Park Circle, Marquette, Michigan, 49855-1781, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

INSERTION INSTRUMENT FOR ARTIFICIAL DISCS

signed by me on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in

Page 1 of 2

parenthesis (Application No. 11/836,234 , filed August 9, 2007)
the filing date and application number of said application when known.
8-7 2007 Leffrey L. Trudeau
State of Michigan)
County of MARQUETTE)
a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JEFFREY L. TRUDEAU, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

JOHN SULLIVAN
Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan
My commission expires August 24, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 10/10/2013